Weston, Summersville

Recruitment Source of Number of Interviews Referred by = Total Number
Position Title Number Hired Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy Each Recruitment Source Interviewed Recruiter Req# Date Posted Date Filled

1 |Technician Broadband Maint | |1 Careers US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian \|2-Careers 4-Indeed 6 Mirah Fields 5/3/2024(  7/8/2024
2 |Engineer Network Sr 1 Careers US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian \{1-Employee Referral 1-Careers 2 Megan Kleinberg 3028 1/9/2024 4/1/2024
Rep Customer Svc | Indeed US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian \{2-Employee Referral 13-Indeed 1- Melinda Gardner 3069 1/25/2024(  4/29/2024
Internet Search 2-Zip Recruiter 1-

1 Indeed 19
Rep Customer Svc | 1 Employee Referral US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian \|2-Indeed 1-Employee Referral 3 Melinda Gardner 3076 2/5/2024(  3/5/2024
Rep Customer Svc | 1 Indeed US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian |4-Indeed 1-Intemet Search 5 Melinda Gardner 3205 6/14/2024]  8/19/2024
1 Indeed US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian \|1-Careers 5-Indeed 6 Matt Fravel 2901 9/18/2023] 11/20/2023

3
4
5
6 |Technical Support Rep |
7
8
9

Total Number Total Number Full-

Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification of Referrals Time Hires
Bluefield State College Career
1 Services Jonette Aughenbaugh (jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate.edu)
2 Concord College Tammy Monk (careerservices@concord.edu)
3 Council of the Southern Mountains Randal Johnson (randalcsm@hotmail.com)
4 Department of Veterans Affairs Mark Miller (mark.miller7@va.gov) |
5 Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley Inc Brett Barker (bbarker@goodwillkv.com)
Raleigh County Community Action
6 Agency Dotti Underwood (dotti@rccaa.org)
Southern Educational Services
Corporation Shawn Cook (shcook@wvesc.org)
University of Charleston (Eagle Link) Hannah R. Johnson (hannahjohnson@ucwv.edu)
9 WorkForce WV Beckley Lisa Lilly (lisa.m.lilly@wv.gov)
10 WorkForce WV Mercer Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
1 WorkForce WV Welch (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
12 |WVDHHR McDowell Counf(cathy.a.estep@wv.gov)
13 WV DHHR Releigh County | Eric Acord (eric.s.acord@wv.gov)
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